



November 14, 2022

**ERICA JANE ORIENDO**  
 e-FOI Requestor

Dear Ms. Oriendo,

Greetings of good health!

This has reference to your data request coursed through e-FOI Portal with tracking no. # PH-598264371967, received by this office on November 14, 2022. The data/information being requested is pertaining to the Number of COVID-19 claims for year 2022.

In this regard, the data/information being provided is related to the above-mentioned request with the following disaggregation:

Particulars	Criteria
1. Count of COVID-19 Claims for Year 2022	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Year (2022)</li> <li>• Code</li> <li>• Description</li> <li>• Count</li> </ul>
2. Inflation rate in the Philippines from year 2022	As for the data regarding the inflation rate, please refer to the Website of the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) through this link: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/39sn4eup">https://tinyurl.com/39sn4eup</a>

Kindly refer to the attached file in pdf format.

Please be guided that the data provided should be solely for the purpose stated in your request.

Lastly, may we invite you to please help us also improve our processes by answering this quick Satisfaction Survey on our services: <https://tinyurl.com/FOI-Request-Feedback>

Thank you.

Sincerely,

**EDWIN M. ORIÑA, M.D.**  
 Senior Manager  
 Corporate Planning Department

